## National Association of Credit Union Supervisory & Auditing Committees



## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release July 12, 2023

For more information, contact: Celeste Shelton, Executive Director (800) 287-5949 celeste@nacusac.org

## **NACUSAC University 2023 Graduates**

**Del Mar, CA -** On June 23, supervisory committee members Marci Hoskin of ABNB Federal Credit Union (VA) and James Harper of Mutual Credit Union (AL) graduated from NACUSAC University during the National Association of Credit Union Supervisory and Auditing Committees' 2023 Annual Conference and Expo in Honolulu, Hawaii.

Graduates completed a comprehensive program consisting of coursework related specifically to credit union oversight. The NACUSAC University curriculum consists of satisfactory completion of two levels of study, including basic duties and responsibilities of the committee, financial literacy training and twelve courses in the areas of auditing and accounting.

NACUSAC is the only national trade association serving credit union supervisory and audit committees exclusively. Its mission is to provide leadership, support and education to enhance the ability of credit union supervisory and audit committee members to fulfill their oversight responsibilities. NACUSAC is headquartered in Del Mar, California. Visit NACUSAC online at www.nacucsac.org.



Photo: NACUSAC University Graduates Marci Hoskin and James Harper pictured with NACUSAC Chairman Bill Stauder (at left)